TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merion Investment Partners, L.P.		110/11/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Legg Mason SBIC Mezzanine Fund, L.P.		110/11/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShelterLogic LLC
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

Name:	ShelterLogic International LLC	
Street Address:	150 Callender Road	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

Name:	North American A L.L.C.
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

Name:	ShelterLogic Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	150 Callender Road	
City:	Watertown	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0910

900060059

State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1732452	COVER-IT
Registration Number:	2451281	PROTECT-IT ALL WEATHER SHELTERS
Registration Number:	3088912	CARPORT-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3122719	GARAGE-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3110711	INSTANT GARAGE
Registration Number:	3118492	ROUNDTOP
Serial Number:	78273716	CANOPY FACTORY
Serial Number:	78486240	CANOPY IN A BOX
Serial Number:	78417185	EASY HOOK
Serial Number:	78273704	EQUINEDIRECT
Serial Number:	78486099	GREENHOUSE IN A BOX
Serial Number:	78293606	NAOP
Serial Number:	78486093	SHED IN A BOX
Serial Number:	78404580	WE COVER EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN
Serial Number:	74414910	GROW IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390760

Email: srblack@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: S. Ryan Black, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 2: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	240042/4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Ryan Black, Paralegal	
Signature:	/S. Ryan Black/	
Date:	10/13/2006	

Total Attachments: 6
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif
source=Trademark Release#page5.tif
source=Trademark Release#page6.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) AND LIEN RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That, MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with an address at 700 South Henderson Boulevard, Suite 202, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 and LEGG MASON SBIC MEZZANINE FUND, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with an address of 111 South Calvert Street, Suite 1800, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (collectively, the "Secured Party") and SHELTERLOGIC LLC (fka OPAC, LLC), SHELTERLOGIC HOLDINGS LLC (fka ShelterWorkz, LLC), SHELTERLOGIC INTERNATIONAL LLC (fka OPCAC, LLC) and NORTH AMERICAN A L.L.C. (collectively, the "Debtor") do hereby terminate that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) from OPAC, LLC, ShelterWorkz, LLC, OPCAC, LLC and North American A L.L.C. dated January 12, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2005, encumbering trademarks issued and/or trademark applications filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office listed on the attached Schedule A, and Secured Party hereby releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page Intentionally blank; signature page follows]

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this $\underline{11th}$ day of October, 2006.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:		MERIO L.P.	ON INVESTM	IENT PAR	TNERS,
		Ву:	Merion Fun its Partner	d Manage	ement, LLC
	-	Ву:	Name: Edg Its:	- und I k	dae
		LEGG L.P.	MASON SBI	C MEZZAI	NINE FUND,
		Ву:	Legg Maso Fund Manag Its General F	ement LLC	Mezzanine),
		Ву:	Name: Its:		_
			rerlogic H nelterWorkz, l		LLC
			Name: Its:		

e caused this instrument to be executed by its ctober, 2006.		
MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P.		
By: Merion Fund Management, LLC, its Partner		
By: Name: Its:		
LEGG MASON SBIC MEZZANINE FUND, L.P.		
By: Legg Mason SBIC Mezzanine Fund Management LLC, its General Partner		
By: A A Akel Name: Steven A. Akel Its: Munder		
SHELTERLOGIC HOLDINGS LLC (fka ShelterWorkz, LLC)		
By: Name: Its:		

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this $\frac{11 \mathrm{th}}{}$ day of October, 2006.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:	MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P.
	By: Merion Fund Management, LLC, its Partner
	By: Name: Its:
	LEGG MASON SBIC MEZZANINE FUND,
	By: Legg Mason SBIC Mezzanine Fund Management LLC, its General Partner
	By: Name: Its:
	SHELTERLOGIC HOLDINGS LLC (fka ShelterWorkz, LLC)
Dutaka	By: M. Combos Name: JAMOS W. CONLOS Its: MANAGOR

M.Ca

SHELTERLOGIC INTERNATIONAL LLC (fka OPCAC, LLC)

ShelterLogic Holdings LLC its Member By:

Its:

SHELTERLOGIC LLC (fka OPAC, LLC)

By: ShelterLogic Holdings LLC

its Member

NORTH AMERICAN A L.L.C.

Name:

Its:

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
COVER-IT	1,732,452	United States
PROTECT-IT ALL WEATHER SHELTERS	2,451,281	United States
COVER-IT	tma 431665	Canada
CARPORT-IN-A-BOX	3,088,912	United States
GARAGE-IN-A-BOX	3,122,719	United States
INSTANT GARAGE	3,110,711	United States
ROUNDTOP	3,118,492	United States

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Country
CANOPY FACTORY	78/273,716	United States
CANOPY-IN-A-BOX	78/486,240	United States
EASY HOOK ANCHORS	78/417,185	United States
EQUINE DIRECT	78/273,704	United States
GREENHOUSE-IN-A-BOX	78/486,099	United States
NAOP	1196009	Canada
NAOP	78/293,606	United States
SHED-IN-A-BOX	78/486,093	United States
WE COVER EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN	78/404,580	United States
GROW IT	74/414,910	United States

896179v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 10/13/2006